L1R Mg

Sapporo Otaru

Express bus:approx.60min. via expressway

AR/ (X S
HhBHBER5~1 OﬁEﬂI‘rs'CE
WIFENT Zip °'|955E'

HLRBATIIKBLE - F5H SRR eILBEKX
N2FTRIBEH) TETCKREREATT !

You can get on and off buses near Odori Park and the Clock Tower, or near Hokkaido
University. It's very convenient!

FEEE

610m 310m

BESDAREI O, FPRELTCIREV1FLT,
BEIIREEFIIBE - A"AH—F ICH—-FETHETIVTIW,

You can board a bus from a nearby bus stop without a reservation.
Please pay the fare with cash or a pass card or IC card when deboarding.

IMEEBRXICHIFIE Y b

Oneway Fare: 610yen for adults and
310yen for children.

IME1ETIU—tY R  s5E8/: ALRT—= L - ALRREIS—=H b

FLIR~/) i8R 0337' cBHAHR/INR

nzgeREsY 1BREF 1700 850=

BRI\ AEBYFTESICHIF!

IME1B <FLIRFEE Y b3 s JvERa s —= 1L
IVBRALIRTNA o BI=2HAER/NR
1,2008 600m

FreREs 1B
HBIDHEERINAN,
iR~ IMEESE/IN RO BRVSDE(E: -

R N2 AVEERET S — = F )b
¢(0134)25-3333

http://www.chuo-bus.co.jp/

For more information : Hokkaido Chuo Bus Terminal outside Otaru Station

. ‘o \/IXITINC TOURIST SPOTS IN OTARV

| &nﬁmbl\*‘zrt\\iupﬁuam

R

I\Eﬂﬁﬂﬂ!’.i «(§E§ﬁl\'

2014 Summer )b—h?v
PR P e _
'-ﬁ%ﬁﬂmi@&%t

“QTARN STROLLER’ § BUS” o
ToTWiS,

&1 ROUTE MNP » OPERATION TIMETABLE

NRATIEEFRE IR
YV 21— 7~8p

Marine Course

A primprSet

Roman Course

4/26~11/301B# ssv
5 4/26~5/6,7/1~9/28DEBHET

Running 4/26 - 11/3 Saturdays, Sundays
and Holidays and Daily 4/26-5/6, 7/1-9/28

[ A0~

Tenguyama Course

m;ij—111~1zp

Shukutsu Course

4/26~11/30BHET

Running Daily 4/26-11/3

20145F481H (R)HIE(2014511H30H (H) ¥TOFE)

Period of Operation:April 1(Tue),2014-November 30(Sun),2014

220m 110m

Fare:When you get off the bus, please pay 220yen for adults and 110yen for children.

750m 380m

Fare:Otaru City Bus One-Day Pass 750yen for adults and 380yen for children.
BAICHEL DMEThARNRT1BREH] 155
X0 —T 9T BB 1-5KERBOEISIE!! mevmsizor~

/]_7111 7//(9

i/ V2

b ELOHIRETSHTER
& COMIEICmIF Y H %
thHTVET!




RIZ5RERIA0 ZHIAR &

BIR7ZHSFET, E5

NVEHADNRIZIRT, IR HSHRE
SIFEBRDOHZILNTT,

All Otaru City Buses are boarded by the middle doors and deboarded by the front doors, with
the fare paid on deboarding.

BEAA RIFEHTVELER Ao

A tour guide will not accompany parties.

/N2 FEDISE [/ EERFI o/ V2UBERET Y —= T )L

—LO@EEIG., ZDSERFEMDELICHDF LYY
BEOBERDODNZENBENTY  NAETHHFE T,

Bus Stops are "Otaru Eki-mae" Chuo Bus Otaru Eki-mae Terminal

Platforms () and @. Also, bus stops with an orange sign near tourist sites.
Please wait at the bus stop.

WO BDBHENRFIRE(CDE220HTY , TRERIIC
INEZTHETEV . WREATRTHLOAEET
EFXT)/JVEERAT Cl3Z555HE T220MH DREZFZER](C
BATBRILEHTERT,
BIeBHRIRNATHRESTHADOA . BHilCRE
IBEMZREIDTTEL,
(1BFEEHFICDOVTIE RDR—I=ETELEEW)
Otaru Stroller's Bus fare is 220yen per ride. Please prepare change before
boarding. (Change machine on bus only takes 1,000yen bills.) You can also
buy 220yen tickets beforehand from the ticket vending machine in front of
Otaru Station.

Please scratch to show the date on the Otaru One-day pass beforehand.
(For more about the One-day pass, please look at the next page.)

E)BIBEFENRIE PR HNSRETT,

O=EAREEPE

(BFEASRPRT7DHTYEUBHNBATHSTRE L)

Board Otaru Stroller's Bus from the middle door.
(Roman-go bus only has middle doors; please wait for passengers to deboard.)

ERTHCEVDINREZHE
RUBERIVTHBRSE T,

After making sure of the fare and bus stop on the display
at the front of the bus, push the stop button.

| BRI SR T SHIC . BEORE
WIS RESHEESTLO TV, | DRSS
(& Bt OEZRBEICHRETE,

When the bus stops at the bus stop, please proceed to the front of the
bus and place coins or your ticket in the ticket box. Those with One-day
passes, please show the date to the driver.

T E1-OFEN, /MESRFEIN B IRY DS

NAT/IME= R ICHER!

C:z Cm e

SEmEnsARGeMEYONITIRNL,

"12345&780'0"
e

lazsnssosans || GEIISY @HLIMEIEA

his’s 1 HEREF

BIBEERNN A DA, TR (IAE—220MX ) D/ YA H1 BFREE!
1HRESZIRRIT DEMADBETSBOFANZITISNET,

750m____380m
% oq:;e/\“xuwg%mua—:m
ONEETS —=F LA AT IS EH

¥ .23 46,8
7881!1!!1!

18 17 1e'll 2

@/ iBTHIR/ VAER

BrBIMARNRATHRESE AT SYFA—RICBEO>TVET,
CERICIRB [F-B-BI03ARZIA VIgETHIDTREL,

The Otaru One-Day Bus Pass is a scratch card. When you use the card, scratch off the places
marked "Year", "Month" and "Day" with a coin.

NRZEI B, REBICAMOEZSRE T,
(EHIFZREBDXIIC [F>EVESRETEL)

Please show the bus driver the date on the pass when deboarding.
(Make sure the date is clearly visible to the driver.)

NZAWRIMEEIGD IV (T ORDEHETY
(BIBBERNZADMM, PRNZDTHARITETEREIKETT)

The areas covered by the one-day pass are shown in the diagram below.
(You can use in-city Chuo Bus buses as well as Otaru Stroller's Buses.)

TUTPHACREDHEF TUZRKDNZENSDBEEZFRS TN

When riding outside the covered area, please pay the fare difference at your final bus stop.

HEIBEREFTITHRDISE
[CHRIETIBRESHEY TT OT EEDR | BRESERTO LY
SERINS AR IIBRIFTOEE 1 90MEBZILAN T,

BN ORBELRE T HRESERE D EES INZIFSNBAR
PHET, (BERIEHE10~14POIFRIZD 15~22PICIBHEH S
ncunxd)

If you show your one-day pass at tourist locations or restaurants, you may be able to
receive discounts.

(Available discounts are shown on pages 10-14 with the time schedule, and on pages 15
-22)

[B1=2TAIR/N A1 BRES | EREE

MBI —XE DESHR) S

.

T T

STER
J
BT N
N
S
.
S [ZEEYvovrR] N
— =) IRR
.
.
T OBEMAFEEF2014F4R1BREOHDTY
— GEREEES - - - GERERES




BIcaKixE g
Otaru Aquarium

NVEEHEEE O

s scid

D00 06 6
R/ SZDYIE

Chio Bus Terminal
S
Ticketivending area

ZE
Poiice Box

Otaru Station

th3){Z DD [E  Chuo Bus Terminal
) AU (FLLige)

For Sapporo (Via Maruyama)

) AUIR (JEXAZe) - 6 -
HEIIBR

For Sapporo (Via Hokkaido University),
Katsuraoka, Asarigawa Spa,

) RAWO—TIIA « BI=HKIKE
e - BERE - BILBBE/IZB
BIBHWICAC

For Tenguyama Ropeway, Otaru Aquarium,
Shukutsu, Takashima Shukutsu,Otaru Stroller's Bus B,
Otaru Stroller's Bus C

BRTHEE (V1Y IRCIvE) -

For Parute Chikko (Wing Bay Otaru),

BIBERICZA Otaru Stroller's Bus A,
BEAREY ¥ BMLIKR Otaru Night View Shuttle Bus

) R - £E - WARE - For Yoichi, Bikuni, Shakotanyobetsu,
k1o ] Kamuimisaki

A - BH=E - =3 -F00-
TERRER

IMEBEX (JxA « P—ILISZADDIF)

.

For Iwanai, Kutchan, Niseko, Kiroro,
Regular Sightseeing Bus

For Otaru University of Commerce
JR Bus Stops

AR/ R

QXAUO—TITAH 9~10P

Wk - PR
OB

O
11~12P

W/NZ)U— Rl

N

N

Otaru Kihinkan
(Guest House)

WEEYE (F=RE)

Otaru Museum(Temiya Cave)

REEYE (FERE)

Otaru Museum(Temiya Cave)

Q JuEa
B North Canal

) BLB ARG

Cruise Ship Dock

BB EBfaE
The Former Otaru Branch
of Nihon Yusen Co.

NEE e ]

Tanaka Sake Brewery

BAN1TH

Ironai 1-chome

EATSY
JVGET

N, () Canal plaza
O vg~—
< Otaru Canal

DERAH]
Kamaei Main Store
1R 47K
Museum of Venetian Art

Inaho Crossroads

MREEE ®
City Hall Street

T
Sakai Machi
JE—tHF a0
Kitaichi Glass

XIUNYZER

Merchen Crossroads

AR

Arihoro-cho

AN
SR AR

Kikkogura Sake Museum 4

BIRERIEAIE

(J\E) 1 V)

Museum of Finance
(Otaru Bine)

FraEThis

Shin Nantaru Market

FELO-ToIA
Tenguyama Ropeway

AT N>, 90y

OBIBEERINADDIE
Otaru Stroller’s Bus

20-2FEEHFE

The bus will stop both ways

for all the courses.

ngED
45— =7V
Otaru 93;{3‘
Termin:

ER##R Rinkosen Street

Masa [}
Sushi {ﬂnunﬂﬂ guunn
110|00000
HTIL o B
475 G I[]]m; TIT
Viprant 684 RS —3F )Y
III Otaru Canal Terminal

VN BEA
o Marine-Roman

| Tenguyama

FE—tHF=SeEa
Kitaichi Glass
Emporium No.3

\ J

MEEIU—F
ARIAREBEC2EE
Otaru Marina/
Ishihara Yujiro
Memorial Hall

|FDTHEE

Parute Chikko

DA G RA )i 3
Wing Bay Otaru ISURIN—DiIIME

Grand Park Otaru

ALIEEBIEE

Sasson Expressway

A B VR ERY Y 55618755 - BT~ 54 VI~

AE-IMEEBYU—F - BRABERE-DERAHA~IMEET T —Z 7 V-1 EERAT

7~8P

A GF3 T N e veET s —= )L~ k— T~

RNV ZBER-DERAHA~IVEGET I —Z 7 )L~/ EERE]

7~8P

B BR[| ImEyy umai— g —= 1L~ BRamE

BB (V8N VE) ~RAWLO—T9 TA—)MEET S — = F)L—/\EERAT

9~10P

C e m By Qe s 8-S BLEAREVS-BS IR FSRE) | ERAR-STKKE-~BEABE-~ MEAT 5 )b~ 8RH

11~12P




%4

IMERENoO. 1 INER V91 MITE
Otaru Warehouse LeTAO For Wing Bay Otaru
i bz Nod BADTE B12233l| Pathos
lempalceve) Unga no Yado Otaru Furukawa
BB PE poy =
AaootE , . DAL A t—F==Ea
Hokkai-Aburiyaki /2 WV3—L-Sim imise:  WEEEIVIIEEEY | | Kitaichi Glass Emporium No.3
‘!‘\% UNGA-SOKO Music Box Labo Kaimeiro SR
% S < 7R
% EE7O (Mg s—= )y f Kenisakan e o
® BHULIREE Qtaru Canal Terminal . W TR
% Ishihara Pro CRESETE S i
% EBRZNENE BT Y ESHIEERDIE Omoshiro SR Museum of Venetian Art jt_;§$§ NS
‘%% |E AR Irongi Pier Park: Shukutsu-Otamoi route. satsuei kan Waraku Kitakaro g $8-— i
rj:;;gR*]" The ﬁu\;’wer etaruuaéanch - platform ge;‘ box temple
SERAIAT of Nihon Yusen Co. " - ] \*é\ﬁ:ﬂ >,
N\ EEBEIRDIS ] — 3 [ Y ks
SENE uise Ship Dock F Plus
- EIRE O LeTAQ
Temiva Canal Park > N m O 9 E
N 7 A W) o g =
; = N BB LA SR [— R ] 3 3
ORERESSKIRET Tanak; Sake Brewery E‘ilj;;:; Samas) 1h®;ﬁ’% jt_ﬁ‘ﬁ¥ﬁﬁ
BIBKIREAET N 71 E;}gbgo Kitaichi Glass

IRET SaE %43
Sakai Machi :}G“L;L';hl F— xg-;i}:
7

[ A Tl

For Shukutsu '\‘ Q = Le
é—gﬂ 'J \%ﬁﬂ —:T}D Cheese Cake
EAJSY e C-3.13  Otaru Canal Terminal abo
Canal plaza wFIL Otaru Bine o3
NI O A-22 L
ERIrE Hg}g‘otaru (B107 4 |The F mg Otaru {.I;Tﬁca]:lj
Ironai Kawashimo Branch of Bank of Japan le chocolat —

”
‘f

EN1TH

- TILMEEE SRR
e o Lt NI T 0) >
— taru Municipal Museum "
IBTU—UhF I n of LiteratureSArt M”S(%‘{;"rgfﬁ?‘"ea)"ce .

Otaru Green Hotel I I . ﬁm
TR =

a
Sushi Dokoro Syun
I+EILIF I Inaho Crossroads
EKIMO LeTAO H

vgRais—= ) [BIl

Terminal outside Otaru Station ‘

NS Sy

l/

/ @ JL—FHFERE

, Kitaichi Glass Hanazono

;a7 —Ir—~

1 —
——— R /\Z
SeimtR (D D (F = g/

Chuo Bus Terminal g’

Hopefjys

F—tINRTIVIME
Authent Hotel Otaru

BEESARE ; JNBRALSE

Amato For Otaru Tenguyama

RN
Shukutsu Tenguyama
and its environs - and its environs

PPVILCIN -1 gr———
Ll e e

and its environs Ishihara Yujiro

Memorial Hall
IvEBTU—F
Otaru Port Marina,
BRIBREBET
Ishihara Yujiro Memorial Hall . v
HEAETITU—5—ZF)L

Shin Nihonkai Ferry Terminal

f2 C]
¥ TS
P - i

MREEEE B (i 5S5URIN—21)l
BB City bl Sreet L QR #7155 Gt =l
CRIKIE Shukutsu 3-chome (sea side)
Otaru Aguarium ST DHEE gﬁmﬁﬁi‘% o5,
in Nantaru W
BIcBKEEE Market ,&\j?c?gm’eg
e

IMESEEE
Otaru Kihinkan
(Guest House)

Otaru Aguarium

Rl
O0—J9I4

Tenguyama Ropeway

Fhratais (LA
Shin Nantaru Market
(mountain side)

FELO—TIIA A
. Tenguyama Ropeway SR TR
«2a0R/\E Kikkogura Sake Museum
J 1T

Neuschloss Otaru

VEEELE

Otaru Kihinkan (Guest House)

Arihoro-cho




BFZITR [ XILAVATES - A Y IRAIEHHE]) EE: 158 220/

BIBBENZA T2 55RI-2

- e o <
Otaru Stroller’s bus A (lJ \*@E *) b@@@U (3:)
IVBERETIY—=FIL § A-1 E
S A-2 9:32( 10:02] 10:12] 10:32| 10:42| 11:02 11120 11:32 ] 11:42] 12:02 | 12:12 ] 12:32 ] 12:42| 13:02 | 13:12

NveEAS—=5L | A3 ] 9:38] 10:08| 10:18] 10:38| 10:48 | 11:08 | 11:18] 11:38| 11:48 | 12:08] 12:18| 12:38 | 12:48] 13:08| 13:18
] A-4 | 9:40] 10:10] 10:20 | 10:40] 10:50| 11:10 | 11:20 | 11:40] 11:50 | 12:10 | 12:20| 12:40| 12:50 | 13:10] 13:20
t—wFE A5 | 9:41[ 1011 10:21] 10:41] 10:51 | 11:11 | 11:21 ] 11:41 ] 11:51 | 12:11 ] 12:21] 12:41] 12:51 | 13:11] 13:21
AAVFEER A6 | 9:42] 10:112] 10222 ] 10:42] 10:52| 11:12 | 11:22 | 11:42] 11:52 | 12:12] 12:22] 12:42] 12:52 | 13:12] 13:22
BHIRE A7 | 9:43] 1013 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:13
BPmseTESn | A-8 | 9:45| 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15
FEEmEs (WA | A9 | 9:47] 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:17
SAvI~RqME |A10]  9:49] 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19
J5URN=oIME_|A11]  9:50 | 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20
EBTEE A12| 9:55| 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25
EERU-7 ERRREERE| A-13 | 9:57 | 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27
FAmEmEs (Bf)  |A-14] 9:58 | 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28
BRESEPEM  |A-15] 10:01| 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31
aRE A-16]| 10:02 | 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13.02 13:32

I — i — A I

E—HF=SEm A-17| 10:03| 10:23| 10:33| 10:53 | 11:03 | 11:23 11:33 | 11:53 | 12:03 | 12:23 | 12:33| 12:53| 13:03 | 13:23| 13:33
JrxY«7EMEE  |A-18| 10:04 | 10:24 | 10:34 | 10:54 | 11:04| 11:24 11:34 | 11:54 | 12:04 | 12:24 | 12:34| 12:54| 13:04 | 13:24| 13:34
WERAALA A-19] 10:05| 10:25| 10:35| 10:55| 11:05| 11:25 11:35| 11:55| 12:05| 12:25] 12:35| 12:55| 13:05| 13:25| 13:35
IBET A-20| 10:06| 10:26| 10:36| 10:56 | 11:06 | 11:26 11:36 | 11:56 | 12:06| 12:26| 12:36| 12:56| 13:06| 13:26 | 13:36
AgERY—=I) |A-21| 10:08 | 10:28 | 10:38 | 10:58 | 11:08 | 11:28 11:38 | 11:58 | 12:08 | 12:28 | 12:38 | 12:58 | 13:08 | 13:28 | 13:38
BREREHE (MINVED |A-22| 10:09 | 10:29| 10:39| 10:59| 11:09| 11:29 11:39 ] 11:59] 12:09| 12:29| 12:39| 12:59| 13:09| 13:29| 13:39
et FE A-23| 10:11 | 10:31 ] 10:41 ] 11:01 ] 11:11 | 11:31 11:41 ] 12:01 ] 1211 ] 12:37 | 12:41 | 13:01 | 13:11 | 13:31 | 13:41
AMBEREIY—=F)L WA-1 | 10:17 | 10:35| 10:47 | 11:05| 11:17 | 11:35 11:47 | 12:05| 12:17 | 12:35| 12:47 | 13:05| 13:17 | 13:35| 13:47

AVBEREIY—=)L  j A-1 | 13:30 | 13:40 | 14:00 | 14:10 | 14:30 | 14:40 15:00 | 15:30| 16:00| 16:30| 17:00| 17:30| 18:00

EATSY A2 | 13:32| 13:42] 14:02 | 14:12 | 14:32| 14:42 15:02 | 15:32] 16:02 | 16:32 | 17:02 | 17:32| 18:02
IEETI—=F) | A-3 | 13:38| 13:48| 14:08| 14:18 | 14:38 | 14:48 15:08 | 15:38 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:08 | 17:38 | 18:08
IRET A-4 | 13:40| 13:50| 14:10| 14:20| 14:40| 14:50 15:10 | 15:40| 16:10| 16:40| 17:10| 17:40| 18:10
Jt—hEF i A-5 | 13:41| 13:51| 1411 | 14:21 | 14:41 | 14:51 15:11 | 15:41| 16:11| 16:41 | 1711 | 17:41 | 18:11
RIUANVRZER A-6 | 13:42| 13:52| 14:12| 14:22 | 14:42 | 14:52 15:12 | 15:42| 16:12| 16:42 | 17:12 | 17:42 | 18:12
BIRE] A-7 | 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:13 | 15:43| 16:13| 16:43| 17:13| 17:43 | 18:13
B EERRE ] A-8 | 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15| 15:45| 16:15| 16:45| 17:15| 17:45| 18:15
gz (LA A-9 | 13:47 14:17 14:47 15:17 | 15:47 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 1717 | 17:47 | 1817
DAV IRAINE A-10| 13:49 14:19 14:49 15:19| 15:49| 16:19| 16:49| 17:19| 17:49| 18:19
ISVRN=2)8 | A-11| 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20| 15:50| 16:20| 16:50| 17:20| 17:50 | 18:20
EDTHEE A-12| 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25| 15:55| 16:25| 16:55| 17:25| 17:55| 18:25
EBIU-F BRMREERE| A-13 | 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 | 15:57 | 16:27 | 16:57 | 17:27 | 17:57 | 18:27
Frgigmis Cal) A-14| 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 | 15:58 | 16:28 | 16:58 | 17:28 | 17:58 | 18:28
HoEEEEF R A-15| 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 | 16:01 | 16:31| 17:01| 17:31| 18:01 | 18:31
L A-16| 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 | 16:02| 16:32| 17:02| 17:32| 18:02| 18:32

L == | =0 | === | N A A A Y A A

E—HF=SEm A-17| 13:53 | 14:03 | 14:23 | 14:33| 14:53 | 15:03 15:33| 16:03 | 16:33 | 17:03 | 17:33| 18:03 | 18:33
JIRYATFEME  |A-18| 13:54 | 14:04 | 14:24 | 14:34| 14:54 | 15:04 15:34 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 17:04| 17:34 | 18:04 | 18:34
W ERAALA] A-19| 13:55| 14:05| 14:25| 14:35| 14:55| 15:05 15:35| 16:05| 16:35| 17:05| 17:35| 18:05| 18:35
IGET A-20| 13:56| 14:06| 14:26| 14:36| 14:56 | 15:06 15:36 | 16:06 | 16:36 | 17:06 | 17:36| 18:06 | 18:36
AEETI—=) |A-21| 13:58 | 14:08 | 14:28 | 14:38 | 14:58 | 15:08 15:38 | 16:08 | 16:38 | 17:08 | 17:38 | 18:08 | 18:38
BEEREHE (MIN VA |A-22| 13:59 | 14:09| 14:29| 14:39 | 14:59 | 15:09 15:39 | 16:09| 16:39 | 17:09 | 17:39 | 18:09 | 18:39
Wt FE A-23| 14:01 | 14:11] 14:31| 14:41| 15:01 | 15:11 15:41 ] 16:11 ] 16:41 | 17:11 | 17:41 | 18:11 | 18:41
JVBEREII—=IL WA-1 | 14:05| 14:17 | 14:35| 14:47 | 15:05| 15:17 15:47 | 16:17 | 16:47 | 17:17 | 17:47 | 18:17 | 18:47




BZER [(RALO—T9I«5mE B 15%E 220

W QY
BI=BEE/NAB Fowa—= » RFLAE P/ N BRI
Otaru Stroller’s bus B (1vigE I—ZFIEOBEDIE) (J\EBERBIIY —=FIL@TED LX)
RHES
IVBERETS—=F)b | B-1 | 9:53[10:53 | 11:53 | 12:53 | 13:53 | 14:53 | 15:53 —
JIVEERBIFE % KEUO—OITAF
EenITE B-2| 9:55|10:55| 11:55 | 12:55 | 13:55 | 14:55 | 15:55 | (9) 2 | IVEET (9)
FALO—TIIA{T= 175 IVEERATIT=
IMBETS—=H)U | B3| 9:59(10:59 | 11:59 | 12:59 | 13:59 | 14:59 | 15:59 30 8 23 55
r—— 13 28 53 OBy 3550
BSESRER ) ) i } ) ) )
OIS a0 B-410:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 1328 53 1065 3550 15
13 28 53 1B 3550 15
TR B-5|10:01 | 11:01 | 12:01 | 13:01 | 14:01 | 15:01 | 16:01 13 28 53 1268% 3550 15
13 28 53 1305 35 50 15
MRS B-6 |10:03 | 11:03 | 12:03 | 13:03 | 14:03 | 15:03 | 16:03 ¥ 13 28 53 148% 3550 15
g 13 28 53 1505 3550 15
REWO—FYIA | B-7 | 10:15 | 11:15| 12:15 | 13:15| 14:15 | 15:15 | 16:15 1328 57 1685 3550 15
13 28 53 1785 19 35 50
MRESEE B-8 | 10:21 | 11:21 | 12:21 | 13:21 | 14:21 | 15:21 | 16:21 13 28 57 188 18 34 50
25 55 1985 18 47
TR B-9 | 10:24 | 11:24 | 12:24 | 13:24 | 14:24 | 15:24 | 16:24 25 55 2085 27 57
E— 2185 17
aﬁg"\fﬂ%ﬁ B-10|10:25 | 11:25 | 12:25 | 13:25 | 14:25 | 15:25 | 16:25
30 865 55
IEETI—=)L | B-11(10:26 | 11:26 | 12:26 | 13:26 | 14:26 | 15:26 | 16:26 13 28 53 9B 3550
- 13 28 53 1085 35 50 15
BREMINE | 5.4 10:27 | 11:27 | 12:27 | 13:27 | 14:27 | 15:27 | 16:27 1328 53 1188 3550 15
(\iE)\NA /i)
13 28 53 1205 35 50 15
TR B-5[10:29| 11:29 | 12:29{ 13:29 | 14:29 | 15:29 | 16:29 13 28 53 1305 35 50 15
ZEt 13 28 53 1455 3550 15
IVBEREIT—=FIUY B-1 | 10:34 | 11:34 | 12:34 | 13:34 | 14:34 | 15:34 | 16:34 = 13 28 53 1505 3550 15
1328 57 1605 35 50 15
HERR S GR i \ZEBICHFEV
HEBBEFR O (EPHARO N R BICO BB LEY) S T R
?J‘T"%&E: |‘”I/\“ ey 13 28 57 1885 18 34 50
C =AY A EER
Otare, Night view Shuttle bus 4/26~11/30EH 25 55 1985 18 47
25 55 2085 27 57
7= S [0 2185 17
175> 225 FREES R 125 19%
. . T VN . .
18:50 19:20 TSV RN=T1)\8 20:37 21:12 EHEES (BRI 8/13~15@055 1 1)
19:00 19:30 B33 20:26 21:01 lp
BE=ARRLMETIIO—7 "9 T1
19:01 19:31 T 20:27 21:02 MLBE=XRR ) A L
- Otaru Tenguyama Ropeway
19:06 19:36 I\EER Y —=F)U
o 1 LT EEENOMS] XA1140F +1,020F Jont vy -
. . HiRERIE ] . . t- ¥ ) — chi re: uoz e pricec Tengu,
19:08 19:38 (BN ) 20:25 21:00 oo | RELARSY Th< BRBRICIO%EIS]  Srestormt s e 2
R (Present your One-Day Pass)
19:09 19:39 T 20:24 20:59 TR DASETHI5H IMEDS LRIV ATEED [ KK
JBERBT S —=F )L W IUE»SIUTEETIE. 9495 TOECI0A T DO-T
19:12 19:42 @BOYD) 20:21 20:56 TADET R TICIAEED L ICHEN B B P FIE
;%BE&&EH:@E(%%EUEEIE’QE¥Eh\“—§'€%é$ﬁ
JruEE s . . FOE1—FRAN T EEERERNIEDEIEELVWES
! ! HiRFm& 20:19 20:54 S HEAE = AR B DL NS EES B NHECR
HULTKhETLLI. %O—TI T/ 2EEEIGER (115 LA)
19:24 19:54 RKALO—"oI4 20:10 20:45 [A—TFT/]E%mm 9:30~21:00 B0134-33-7381




